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One or more of these control functions may not work on your
Samsung Galaxy device. Please check the user guide of your
device for more information. | Einzelne Funktionen sind mdgli-
cherweise nicht auf lhrem Samsung Galaxy-Modell verfiigbar.
Weitere Informationen finden Sie in der Bedienungsanleitung
des Gerdts. | Une ou plusieurs de ces fonctions de commande

Package includes | Lieferumfang | Contenu de la livrai-
son | Contenido del paquete | Il pacchetto include | In-
clusief verpakking | O pacote inclui | /N4 —JIZ[EHR
ThTwasmB

Safety
Guide

Adjusting the volume | Lautstdrke einstellen | Régler le
volume | Ajustar el volumen | Impostazione del volume
| Volume instellen | Ajustar o volume | S E2%RE TS

Washing and cleaning | Reinigen | Lavage et nettoy-
age | Lavado y limpieza | Lavaggio e pulizia | Reiniging
en onderhoud | Lavar e limpar | 452 & 751

sont susceptibles de ne pas fonctionner sur votre appareil Sam-
sung Galaxy. Veuillez consulter le guide utilisateur de votre ap-
pareil pour plus d’'informations. | Es posible que una o mas de
estas funciones de control no funcionen en su dispositivo Sam-
sung Galaxy. Consulte las instrucciones de uso de su dispositivo
para mas informacion. | E possibile che una o piti funzioni di con-

Call functions | Anruffunktionen | Fonctions d'appel | Funciones de llamada | Funzioni di
chiamata | Telefoon-functies | Funces de chamadas | IBEEHERE

To accept/end a call | Anruf annehmen/beenden |

Prendre/terminer un appel | Contestar/ finalizar lla-
mada | Accettare/Terminare una chiamata | Gesprek
aannemen/beéindigen | Atender/ terminar chamada

| BEERITBMET TS

To reject a call | Anruf abweisen | Rejeter un appel |
Rechazar llamada | Rifiutare una chiamata | Gesprek
niet aannemen | Rejeitar chamada | EEAEE I3

Selecting and changing ear adaptors | Ohradapter
auswahlen | Sélectionner et changer les adaptateurs
d‘oreille | Elegir los adaptadores para los oidos | Scelta
dei gommini | De ooradapter selecteren | Escolher o

adaptador auricular | 1 V=74 72 —%%ERT3

Managing the cable length | Regulieren der Kabel-
lange | Reglage de la longueur du cable | Ajuste de la
longitud del cable | Gestione della lunghezza del cavo |
De kabellengte instellen | Gerir o comprimento do cabo |
J—FOREHEE:
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trollo non funzionino sul dispositivo Samsung Galaxy. Consultare
il manuale utente del dispositivo per ulteriori informazioni. | Eén
of meerdere van deze bedieningsfuncties kunnen mogelijk niet op
uw Samsung Galaxy toestel functioneren. Lees a.u.b. voor meer in-
formatie de bedieningsinstructies van uw toestel. | Uma ou varias
destas funcdes de controlo poderao nao funcionar no seu disposi-

Inserting ear canal phones | Einsetzen des Ohrkanalhor-
ers | Mise en place du casque intra-auriculaire | Colocacion
de los auriculares intra-aurales | Inserimento delle cuffie
in-ear | Oortelefoons (In ear) aanbrengen | Inserir auricu-
lares de canal auditivo | 77/ LBA VR DFEA

Sterilouch

ANTIMICROBIAL PROTECTION

Minimizing cable bounce and structure borne noise
| Reduzieren der Kabelbewegung und des Kdrperschalls |
Réduction des mouvements du cable et du bruit solidien
| Reduccion del rebote del cable y ruido estructural | Ri-
duzione del ritorno del cavo e del rumore strutturale |
Minimaliseren springende kabel en contact geluid | Mini-
mizar a ondulacao do cabo e o ruido da estrutura | J—

RDBktaEl) PEBEH/ A XD&/IME

tivo Samsung Galaxy. Para mais informagdes, consulte o manual
do utilizador do seu dispositivo. | ZN530> bA—)UEEEED—
EBlE. SfEAMDSamsung Galaxy#as CIEEBIL G WMEE DB
FIHMICOVTE CERDOHEBO I —H( P
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Music functions | Musikfunktionen | Fonctions musicales | Funciones de mdusica | Fun-
zioni musicali | Muziek-functies | Funcdes de musica | S 1—3) w7 H4AE

To play/pause the song | Titelabspielen/anhalten |
Lecture/pause du morceau | Reproducir/parar titulo
| Riprodurre/interrompere una traccia | Nummer
afspelen/stoppen | Reproduzir/parar faixa | Z- MU
ZERE/—BHELELEY

Samsung, Galaxy S, Galaxy Note, Exynos, Samsung Link, S Pen and HD Super AMOLED are trademarks of Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. SteriTouch is a registered trademark of SteriTouch Ltd.

Biocidal Products Regulation Information

To play the next song | Ndchsten Titel abspielen

| Morceau suivant | Reproducir titulo siguiente |
Riprodurre la traccia successiva | Volgende nummer
afspelen | Reproduzir a faixa seguinte | DX A ~L
ERELEY

joration caused by molds, mildew or bacteria. (5) Antimicrobial protection is limited to the treated article and does not protect users or others against bacteria, viruses or other disease-causing organisms. (6) The technology used on the article is not a substitute for good hygiene and/or cleaning practices.

Ehis product contains biocidal products. (2) This product contains silver phosphate glass as an antimicrobial agent to control the growth of microbes. (3) This product does not contain nanomaterials. (4) The active component is registered with the EPA (Reg. No. 73148-3) as a preservative to inhibit odors and protect products from staining and
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™ Package includes | Komnnekrauus | Nalezy do zakresu
dostawy | Paketin icindekiler | EXA11E | EHEIE |
I LHEE | Isi kemasan
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Selecting and changing ear adaptors | Bbi6op
BKnagpiweii | Dobor wktadek dousznych | Kulak adap-
toriind secin | IEREEE | RIFE# | 0|0] O{HE{ M
EH# | Memilih Adaptor Telinga

Inserting ear canal phones | MpumeHeHne BCTaBHbIX
HaywHwukos | Wktadanie stuchawek dokanatowych | Ku-
lak kanall kulaklarini yerlestirme | BN EH | B&E
NEH | 0|0 HY = ARl | Memasukkan ear canal
phones

Sterilouch

ANTIMICROBIAL PROTECTION

Adjusting the volume | Perynuposka rpomkocTy 3syKa |

Regulacja gto$nosci | Ses siddetinin ayarlanmasi | BT &
Specifications and Accessories | Texauueckue E | RS E | 228 =&3517| | Mengatur Volume Suara
XapaKTepuCTUKM 1 akceccyapsl | Dane techniczne i
akcesoria | Teknik Veriler ve Aksesuarlar | FiRZ #{
TR | FRATSBARIBE | M AL 2 HMIAME] |

Data Teknis dan Aksesori

Washing and cleaning | Yucrka 1 yxog, | Mycie i czyszc-
zenie | Yikama ve temizleme | &SRS | B AEER |
MIAE 2! M|A | Mencuci dan membersihkan

Managing the cable length | Perynuposka mmHbl
Kabens | Dostosowanie dtugosci kabli | Kablo uzunlugunu
yonetme | EIELGKE | BIEEERE | Aol Zo|
Zt2| | Mengelola panjang kabel

Minimizing cable bounce and structure borne noise |
CHWKeHWe KabenbHoro Apebesra v KOHCTPYKTUBHOTO Luyma |
Minimalizacja zaktécen dzwieku zwiazanych z odbiciem
kabla oraz hatasu strukturalnego | Kablo carpmasini ve
striiktiirel giiriiltiiyli en aza indirme | REMERLLH
FOBMERER BB | EEHERENREERE
RASEBELERIEE | #0|2 22 L THS 248t |
Meminimalkan pantulan kabel dan derau bawaan
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One or more of these control functions may not work on your
Samsung Galaxy device. Please check the user guide of your
device for more information. | HekoTopble dpyHKUMM ynpasBneHus
MoryT 6bITb HEAOCTYNMHBI C YCTPOMCTBOM Samsung Galaxy.
MoapobHee CMOTPUTE UHCTPYKLIMIO MO 3KCMJyaTaLlmm yCTPOMCTBa.

| Jedna lub kilka z wymienionych funkcji moze nie dziata¢ w
przypadku urzadzenia Samsung Galaxy. Prosze zapoznac sie
z podrecznikiem uzytkownika urzadzenia w celu uzyskania
dodatkowych informacji. | Bu kontrol islevlerinden birini veya
birkagini Samsung Galaxy telefonunuzda kullanmak miimkdiin

Call functions | ®yHkumm Tenedona | Funkcje pofaczen telefonicznych | Cagriislevleri | FERY T g
| FEAUTHEE | £ 7|5 | Fungsi panggilan

To accept/end a call | Npvem/3aBepLueHue BbI30Ba |
Odbieranie / konczenie potaczenia | Cagriyr kabul et/
sonlandir | ZENTAERTSEE | RIREVAERERE | X5} gt

7|/& 2 | Menerima/ Mengakhiri Panggilan

To reject a call | OTknoHeHwue Bbi3oBa | Odrzucanie
potaczenia | Cagriyi geri cevir | 1E483KEE | $EIEEKE |
M35} {8 | Menolak Panggilan
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olmayabilir. Ek bilgi icin cihazinizin kullanici kilavuzuna basvurun.

| =i el & AL SAEHITHRERT BERIE AT ERY Samsung Galaxy 1%
&. BEARSHNAFET, URNESRFE. | —ESSEL
FRPEHITNEERTRET B A EAY Samsung Galaxy %1% - FEERIER
RRYERETM - LEMESEN - | St oldtel "o 7|50]

Music functlonsAL dy

2 A=Al 717101 M ZSSHR| 842 & USLICH XpMIE
A2 71719] AR MHME ERISHIA| 2. | Beberapa
fungsi kontrol mungkin tidak bekerja pada perangkat Samsung
Galaxy Anda. Silakan lihat petunjuk pengguna perangkat Anda
untuk mendapatkan informasi lebih lanjut.

HKLMK npocaylumBaHua mysbiku | Funkcje odtwarzania muzyki | Miizik

islevleri | & SRINfE | SLEINAE | 22 7|5 | Fungsi musik

To play/pause the song | BocnpovsseaeHme/
Np1OCTaHOBKa BOCnpou3BeseHus npousseseHus | Odt-
warzanie / zatrzymywanie utworu | Parcayi oynat/
duraklat | i H/E = | HBhEhEEiE | 2 xHA/

HX|5t7| | Memutar/menghentikan trek

To play the next song | Bocnpou3sseneHue cnepyolero
npoussegenua | Odtwarzanie nastepnego utworu |
Sonraki parcayi oynat | T T—1 1 B | B T—&E
gHE | Cl2 = RHAH517| | Memutar trek berikutnya

Samsung, Galaxy S, Galaxy Note, Exynos, Samsung Link, S Pen and HD Super AMOLED are trademarks of Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. SteriTouch is a registered trademark of SteriTouch Ltd.

Biocidal Products Regulation Information
ghis product contains biocidal products. (2) This product contains silver phosphate glass as an antimicrobial agent to control the growth of microbes. (3) This product does not contain nanomaterials. (4) The active component is registered with the EPA (Reg. No. 73148-3) as a preservative to inhibit odors and protect products from staining and
Fioration caused by molds, mildew or bacteria. (5) Antimicrobial protection is limited to the treated article and does not protect users or others against bacteria, viruses or other disease-causing organisms. (6) The technology used on the article is not a substitute for good hygiene and/or cleaning practices.
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